EXHIBIT “D”



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Greg Flamnery

K=EEmUORTY Hg—w

Wz

CASES#: CV15-00374 PROPERTY SITUS: 50335 Aloma Drive, Cabazon

A.PN.:

District 5/San Jacinto Office
581 S. Grand Ave, San Jacinto, CA 92582
Tel: 951-791-3908 Fax: 951-791-3910

NORTH

526-122-006 DRAWN ON: 11/05/2015 DRAWN BY: E. Torres

Front of property (Aloma AVE)

Substandard }
Stucture #1
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

Code Enforcement Case: CV1500374
Printed on; 11/05/2015

Photographs
L

20141204 090742 resized.jpg - 01/27/2015

http://user .govoutreach.com/riversideca/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015

Print Code Enforcement Case

-

E. Torres; rubbish and excessive outside storage - 02/17/20
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http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

”’ -.ﬁ‘."%lﬂ:ﬂ-iﬁu.:. Tl Lt e e G A N LTt
E. Torres; CWP- new electric service panel, windows and door - 02/17/2015

(3

~ : Wl P :
orres; excessive outside storage - 02/17/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=8875788type=0
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; power to property pulled by Edison - 02/17/2015

E. Tgs; view of property - 02/ 17/2015 o

http://user .govoutreach.com/riversideca/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015

Print Code Enforcement Case

| E. Torrs; rubish and excessivé outside sto.f:'i e - 02/ 17/2015
2 AN IR -‘;;’:b_ . £ ali

“5 ) - A

" E. Toes; bisd )icessive o e sora e - 03/18/2015 B

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; CWP remains - 03/1 8/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideca/ceprintrequest.php?curld=8875788&type=0
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

-------

A
E. Torres; gate appears to be "dummy loc

ked" - 03/18/2015

i - -

E. Torfes; rubbish and excessive outside storag- front yard - 05/05/2015

http://user govoutreach.com/riversideca/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 7/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

-

E. Torres; sh nd excessive outside stora. e- front yard - 05/5/2015

S
E. Torres; rubbish and excessive outside storage- front yard - 05/05/2015

8y
O

E. Torres; rubbish and excessive outside storage- setback - 05/05/2015

http:/luser .govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 8/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres rubbish and excessive outs1de storage front yard 05/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres rubblsh and excessive outs1de storage- front yard 05/05/2015

E. Torres; rubbish and excessive outside storage- front yard - 05/05/2015

hitp://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; rubbish and excessive outside storage- front yard - 05/05/2015

E. orres; rubbish and excessi outside storage- rear yard - 05/05/2015

e )

- Nt g
- 'y

E. Torres; rubbish and excessive outs e storag ar yar - 05/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideca/ceprintrequest.php?curld=8875788&type=0 11/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

e B TR MayOS 201511”¢7AM

E. Torresrubblsh and excessive outs1de stora e- rear yard - 05/05/2015

E. Trres substandard structure #1 defects - 05/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=8875788&type=0 12/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; SS1- defects 14, 17, 19 - 05

/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideca/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 13/29



11/5/2015 ' Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; SSL. defeots 11, 13, 14, 17,19 - 05/05/2015

E. Torres; SS1- defects 10, 13, 14, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=8875788type=0 14/29



11/5/2015

Print Code Enforcement Case

15 12:01PM

E. Torres; SS1- defects 11, 12, 13, 14, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

.'

E. Torres; SS1- defects 11, 12, 13, 14, 1, 19 - 05/05/2015

http://user .govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; SS1- defects 1, 2, 14, 17 - 05/05/2015

E. Torres; SS1- defects 1, 2, 14, 17 - 05/05/2015

E. Torres; SS1- defects 13, 14, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015
http://user .govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 16/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

hitp://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?cur ld=887578&type=0 17/28



11/5/2015 i Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; SS1- defects 11, 12, 13; 14 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

E. Torres; SS1- defects 6, 12, 13, 14, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 18/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; SS 1&2- defects 5 - 05/05/2015

http:/fuser.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 19/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

‘-"k - b*‘r

ﬁ‘ 4/7:\ . l)yt’JS 20158

E. Torres; SS2- defects 5, 6, 13, 14, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

E. Torres; SS2 defects 10, 13, 14,17, 19 - 05/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideca/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015 ' Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; SS2- defects 1, 2, 4, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

E. Torres; SS2- defects 5, 6, 11, 15, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

E. Torres; SS2- defects 1, 2, 4, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

http://user .govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?cur ld=8875788&type=0 21/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; SS2- defects 6, 14, 17, 19 - 05/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0

22129



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

CAUAMTRIRIR

E. Torres; gas meter - 05/05/2015

http://user .govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 24/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres; AR/EOS- posting - 09/02/2015

http://user govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 25/29



11/5/2015

,

."

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversidecao/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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11/5/2015 : Print Code Enforcement Case

E. Torres front gate repalred 11/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 27/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case
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E Torres substandard dwellmg and AR/EOS in rear yard 11/05/2015

http://luser.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0 28/29



11/5/2015 Print Code Enforcement Case

AT Ty rrrsy

" “-"_.mﬂ

E Torres substandard structure w1th'broken stucco 11/05/2015

E. Torres; substandard structure- unpermltted elcctnc service pancl replacemcnt 11/05/2015

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=887578&type=0
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EXHIBIT “E”



THE PROPERTY AT: S 0335 ALboma D2, CABAZ A

' COUNTY OF RIVERSIL
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CASE No.: CV | { |3 ]-]e 37

o

(f,,

_ APNi{#: MSZ.Q{;/ZZ -0

WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: & . ToaweS /[ ). "TAmers m#:jé[ 402 ON o5-ps-/5 AT 4262 _m\@

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

O

$.28.040
(RCO) 593)

[ixeessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of’ 3 yard
sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year.

@)

17.252.030
(RCO) 348)

Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.

O

8.28.030
(RCO K21

Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate tencing 1o
secure the pool.

120,000

Accumulated Ruabbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of’

17.172.205

(RCO 348)

Prohibited Feucing - Remove fence. Fences shall nat be
coustructed of garage doors, tires, pallels or other
maderials not iypically used for the construction of tences.

&\(R(‘() 541)

in an approved legal landfill, 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted

Mabile Hume(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpemitted

O 15.08.010 1 npcrmim_-d ('l)n.\lrllcl“lﬂll - Cease cm‘lsl‘ruq:‘uon. Obtain (RCO 348) mobile hame(s) from the property.
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departments or demolish the 17. Occupicd RV/Trailer - Cease oceupaney & disconnect
(RCO 45D all wiilities 10 RV Trailer.

(RCO) 348)

15, 12.0200J)(2) L napproyed Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/

clearingsstockpilingqimporting [ill. Obtain a Restoration
Asscssment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform
complete restoration and remediation of the property

17 Excessive Animals - Remose or reduce the number of
to less than
(RCO 348)

affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with

(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment, 17. Unpermitted Land Use:
Ceasc all business activitics. Obtain Planning Dept.
@ 13.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 34%) approval prior o resuming business operations.
N & Safety Depl. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defeets or
(RCO 457) demalish the structure. LIE Al £ (ﬂ 17. 74‘1- Q‘Qﬁ 3 F.xco.:ssi\‘c Outside Storape - Remove or reduce all
outstde storage 1o less than 22D square feet w
O 1548.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home-—Vacate mobile home, (RCO 348) the rear ot the property.

Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. &
Dept. of Bldg. & Sufety prior (0 occupancy or remove

(RCO 457y Mobile Home.

15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/ T'railer/RY - Obtain a

Ol O & O O O O O

permit from the Bldg. & Satety Dept. w rehabilitate per
Notice ol Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RV.

{RCO 457)

COMMENTS: :

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: 6115/ 1S . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY. FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S). AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
$104. 42 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1I.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

%};'n{l)

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME

CDL/CIDH D.0.B.

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW: POSTING



~ COUNTY OF RIVERSIL >
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

- CASENos eV () S [n[5]7]4]
THE PROPERTY AT: 2O 25D A oma D@f CADN e~ AeN: 526~ 12D -0 7

II_)H_-.z).:,;?__ /ﬁi()NOfyﬂf}/g.’A'l' f)imj :amr"@

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: [OZRES [P MER.

O 5.28.040

Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 vard 17.252,030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain o

(RCO 593}

sale evenls, not over 3 consecutive days. per year.

(RCO 34%)

permil from the Planning Dept. or remove display.

O ¥.28.030
(RCO §21)

Unfenced Pool - Instail or provide adequate tencing to
secure the pool,

Ol s.120010

Acenmulated Rubbish -Remove all nubhish & dispose ol

17.172.205

(RCO 34%)

Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence, Fences shall not be
canstructed of garage dours, lires, pallets or other
materials not typically used for the construstion of fences,

(RCO 541) inan approved legal landfill,
O 15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - Cease construction. Obiain
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departments or demolish the
(RCO 457)

17.

(RCO 348)

Fxcessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitied
Mobile Home(s) Nat Allowed - Remove unpermitted
muobile homets) from the property,

O] 15.12.0200002)

Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading
clearing/stockpilingimporting fill. Obtain o Restoration
Assessment Irom the Dept. of Building & Safety. Pecform
complete restoration and remediation of the property
affected by the uapproved grading in accordance with

17.

(RCO 348)

Oceupicd RV Trailer - Cease oceupaney & disconneel
all unlities o RV Trailer,

17.

(RCO 348%)

Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
1o less than

Of O O O O O O O[O

(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment, 17, Unpermitted Land Use; T
Cease all business activilics. Obtain Planning Dept.
% 15.16.020 Substandurd Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldy. (RCO 348) approval prior o resuming business operations,
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitgte per Notice of Defects or
(RCO 457) demaolish the structure. §E'[‘a:'\/D L{AfJL']\ 17 Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
oulside storage to less than - ___square feet at
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile llome—Vacate mobile home, (RCO 348) the rear of the property. )
Obtain the apprapriate perits from the Planning Dept. &
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove
(RCO 457y Mobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Hame/Trailer/RV - Obtain o
permit {rom the Bldg. & Satety Dept. (o rehabilitate per
(RCO 457) Notice of Delects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RY.
COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: % : 0,5 /?. FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THI: ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION AVITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION, YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION., PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT [F COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADZI%IS ATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
$ " —AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

__ OPROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

%{)S'mb

~ SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# D.0.B. TEL. NO.

VHITL: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILL: YELLOW: POSTING




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

NIFORSA HOUSING  HEALTH A SAFETY
OQDE SECTIONS  £XQOE SECTIONS

1 Lack of or improper water closet, iavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001®)1,23  17920.3(3)1.2.3
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(5)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  { JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [} Lack of connection to required sewage systera 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. M: Hazardous plumbing........ 1061(¢H) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes )lbemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. (A Lack of required clectrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes _MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  {]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7 Lack of adequate heating facilitics. 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)$
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes }fﬁemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(<)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Strueture
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(5)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

loyMembers of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

1001 (c)4 17920.3(b)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ 1Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

11 [/ Members of ceilings, roofs, eeiling and roof supports or other horizontal m

r?f)cmoﬁsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

crhbers

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(e)6 179203(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(2)11
_ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 ¥}' Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering,

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920:3(2)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001() 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive fire damage.

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

BTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
17 P Public 2nd attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant.

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Buikiling Codes

)cﬁ)cmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(z) 17920.3(n)

18 [} Improper occupancy
{ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
2RO N Vs

[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

19){_2?%3\’?33%0

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes )@emolisb Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 (] - _ N _
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

badoded YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITKIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
CaseNo, C V192 -003 7‘/ Address 20339 Aomp D> CARAZ o~/

e 02/05/1D ot L0055 #1352 [ (HLEC 102
o - — /
285-025 (4/96) SECoND  UNET

Distribution: Wwhite-Case File; Canary-PFroperty Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Stiructure




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH A SAFETY
CUDE SECONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [\ Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 10010123 179203(a)1.2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  {JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes HDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. Pf~Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 179203(a)4,$
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  pdRepair Per Applicable Building Codes _PiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required scwage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing 1001(f) 17920.%¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  {]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [ Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ﬂgcpair Per Applicable Building Codes p}pemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. £4~Hazardous Wiring . 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  jJRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ARemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(aY6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001¢e)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ iRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemeolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 179203(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolishk Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective matcrial or deterioration

1001 ()4 17920300}

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  $4Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

[JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 PR Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [{Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
12 PR Dampness of habitable rooms

1001(e)6 17920.3(b)6
[ADemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)11 17920.3¢a)11

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

E(LDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

13 P Faulty weather protection

1001(h)14 1792035)14

A. Detcriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
© including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [jRepair Per Applicable Building Codes {iDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 PK General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  PiRepair Per Applicable Building Codes KDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [} Fire hazard 1001(5) 17920.3¢h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { I1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 {] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TQ: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ |Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 {Y\Public and atrractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  P{Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
18 {] Improper occupancy

PiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

{ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

19 Ph__UNRELMITTED ConsoTRu(TIor | REFODEL [ T2oom pooiToN

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 {]
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%% yOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. C 1¢S5 o007

Address 5 © 335 AL ora DL, CARMYL on

Date O% -0S - 2015

Aerss S0 - ILZ -0

Officer £ . ToreeS 51_/ . Paramth /P2

285-925 {4/96)

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
May L1, 2015
RE CASE NO: CV1500374
I. Edward Torres. hereby declare:

I am cmployed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Depariment; that my business address is:
581 South Grand Avenue

San Jacinto, Calitornia, 92582

Mail Stop #5002.

That on 05/05/2015 at 1220 hours, [ securely and conspicuously posted 2 Notice of Vielation for RCC 8.120.010 (RCO
541} Accumulated Rubbish, RCC 17.32.010 (RCO 348) Excessive Outside Storage, RCC 15.16.020 (RCO 437)
Substandard Structure; dwelling and RCC 15.16.020 (RCO 457) Substandard Structure; 2nd unit. 2 Notice of Defects and
danger signs at the property described as:

Property Address: 50335 ALOMA DR. CABAZON

Assessor's Parcel Number: 526-122-006

[ declare under the penalty of perjury thal the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on May 11, 2015 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

l.f/-‘ y /"
Y ——

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
{9511 791-3900 « FAX (951} 791-3910



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

May 21,2015

GERMANIA DONASTORG
P O BOX 106
CABAZON, CA 92230

RE CASE NO: CV1500374 at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of CABAZON, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 526-122-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of
CABAZON California, Assessor's Parcel Number 526-122-006, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457),8.120.010 (Ord. 541) ,17.12.040 (Ord. 348),15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

)]

2)

3)

4)

15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections [ 7274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

17.12.040 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permitted uses for
the size:and type of property.

15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder’s Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be atlowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE QWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
- notice-to-obtain all Recessary- permits-from-the Department of Building-and-Safety and-to-correct-or-abate- the-unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST iu the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this hotice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of ¢the thirty (30) day period. #1: Dwelling

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

3) Remove all outside storage; no outside storage permitted per zoning- RCC 17.24.010 (RCO 348).

4) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: Unpermitted 2nd Unit

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY June 10, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF §$109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
May 21, 2015

Occupant
50335 ALOMA DR
CABAZON, CA 92230

RE CASE NO: CV1500374 at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of CABAZON, California, Assessor’s Parcel
Number 526-122-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of
CABAZON California, Assessor's Parcel Number 526-122-006, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541),17.12.040 (Ord. 348),15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,"” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with th¢ abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable 'year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

3) 17.12.040 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permitted uses for
the size and type of property.

4) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Departinent of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #1: Dwelling

2} Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal fandfill.

3) Remove all outside storage; no outside storage permitted per zoning- RCC 17.24.010 (RCO 348).

4) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: Unpermitted 2nd Unit

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY June 10, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $10900 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODL.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNFORM HOUBING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE DECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [/\ Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,23  179203(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. P-Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a )4,
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes JFIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [} Lack of connection to required sewagé system : 1001(b)14 17920.3(s)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ _ 1003(6) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [k Lack of required electrical lighting. 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes PIPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. {1~ Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [QRepair Per Applicablc Building Codes [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ I1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. []1 Deteriorated or inadequate foundation ' 1001(c)1 17920 3(b)1
OHTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [{_ Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration, ¥
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: FARepair Per Applicable Building Codes

o 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
[JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 P}, Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle duc to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 P\Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes {{IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [J{Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 179203(g)1-4

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  pJRepair Per Applicable Building Codes piDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 'K General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.%e)13

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  PjRepair Per Applicable Building Codes fDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(j) 17920.%h)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 [}\Publicand attractivé nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  PjRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
18 [] Improper occupancy

PiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

BPh_uPPisim 1TTED CoNeTRUeT ior y R pMonEe [ Room aooiT)os)

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
20 [}
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ {Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

***  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. C VIS 007

Address_ 5 ©335 AL O AL DI, i Ao ol

Aweer SZ200- (LT - u(‘ff‘

Date o©% -5 - 2015

285-025 (4/96)

Officer_ .. Tenwis S22/ 5. Paiain J02

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary~Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTM & SAFETY

1. ;;]( Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,2,3 17920.3(2)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes }]Dcmolish Or Rcehabilitate Structure
2. [} Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures . 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [1 Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 179203(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  { JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. |4 Hazardous plumbing........ ; 2001(6) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes /D}pcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. JA” Lack of required clectrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes /D]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. {\j Hazardous Wiring. 1001(c) 17520.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ )Repair Per Applicable Building Codes /p}._Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
y Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(o)6 17920.3(0)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes })]ﬁemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 1792031
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [)}' Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

. 1001(c)4 17920.3(0)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicablc Building Codes JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 T/ Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal menibers
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17520.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [)Repair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms x 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 179203(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall ering.

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 DY General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(0)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [) Fire hazard i 1001(3) 17920.3(k)

OBTAIN PERMITTQ:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage. :

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 DJ- Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.%(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Struciure
19),{ AJ I 1E. UT LRI _ _

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRopair Per Applicabie Building Codes ){Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
LR § S —— _ - N . — "

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**X  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. C VID-0063 74

Address 203355 Algma D& CHRAT oY

officer__| 2L 5 152 / NLMER. 43/02

285-025" (4/96) SECoND  Lun T

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink«To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV 1500374

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Amanda Ricks, declare that [ am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on May 21, 2015, [ served the following documents(s):
Notice of Violation
NOTICE OF DEFECTS (x2)

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by FIRST CLASS MAIL addressed as follows:

GERMANIA DONASTORG P O BOX 106, CABAZON, CA 92230
OCCUPANT 50335 ALOMA DR, CABAZON, CA 92230

XX By First Class Mail. [ am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. [ declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
trug and correct.

EXECUTED ON May 21, 2015, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEM;,N'I' Dl}?PARTMENT

By:T manda Ricks, Code Enforcement Aide

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 25, 2015

GERMANIA DONASTORG
P O BOX 106
CABAZON, CA 92230

RE CASE NO: CV1500374 at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of CABAZON, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 526-122-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of
CABAZON California, Assessor's Parcel Number 526-122-006, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541),17.12.040 (Ord. 348),15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

3) 17.12.040 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permitted uses for
the size and type of property.

4) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CA LIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amottization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisious of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to corcect or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #1: Dwelling
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

RCO 541 SECTION 2 RCC 8.120.010 ACCUMULATED RUBBISH

3) Remove all outside storage; no outside storage permitted per zoning.

RCO 348 SECTION 3.3 RCC 17.12.040 EXCESSIVE OUTSIDE STORAGE IN R-1 ZONE (RCC 17.24.010)

4) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: Unpermitted 2nd Unit
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 17, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Toires, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
August 25, 2015

Occupant
50335 ALOMA DR
CABAZON, CA 92230

RE CASE NO: CV1500374 at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of CABAZON, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 526-122-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of
CABAZON California, Assessor's Parcel Number 526-122-006, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541),17.12.040 (Ord. 348) ,15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney’s fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

3) 17.12.040 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permitted uses for
the size and type of property.

4) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject propetty in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, 4 tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abaternent proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TG COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to-obtain-all necessary permits from-the Department of Building and Safety and te correct or-abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #1: Dwelling
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

RCO 541 SECTION 2 RCC 8.120.010 ACCUMULATED RUBBISH

3} Remove all outside storage; no outside storage permitted per zoning.

RCO 348 SECTION 3.3 RCC 17.12.040 EXCESSIVE OUTSIDE STORAGE IN R-1 ZONE (RCC 17.24.0t0)

4} THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain atl necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects"” or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: Unpermitted 2nd Unit
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 17, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU,

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 25, 2015

FIRST MAGNUS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
603 N. WILMOT
TUCSON, AZ 85711

RE CASE NO: CV1500374 at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of CABAZON, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 526-122-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of
CABAZON California, Assessor's Parcel Number 526-122-006, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541) ,17.12.040 (Ord. 348),15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a licn on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

3) 17.12.040 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permitted uses for
the size and type of property.

4) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation

Caode, & tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, deprectation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1} THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this

notice to obtain-atl necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety-and to correct or abate the unsafe -

conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and

removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions

of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30} day period. #1: Dwelling
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.
RCO 541 SECTION 2 RCC 8.120.010 ACCUMULATED RUBBISH

3) Remove all outside storage; no outside storage permitted per zoning,.
RCO 348 SECTION 3.3 RCC 17.12.040 EXCESSIVE OUTSIDE STORAGE IN R-1 ZONE (RCC 17.24.010)

4) THE OWNER-OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain atl necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and

removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions

of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: Unpermitted 2nd Unit
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 7, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN

LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $5109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE

OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY COBDE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
August 25, 2015
MERS
P.O. BOX 2026

FLINT, M1 48501-2026

RE CASE NO: CV1500374 at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of CABAZON, California, Assessor's Parcel
Nunber 526-122-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that properly owned or controlled by you at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of
CABAZON California, Assessor's Parcel Number 526-122-006, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541),17.12.040 (Ord. 348),15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

D

2)

3)

4

15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Cade, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

17.12.040 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permitted uses for
the size and type of property.

15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #1: Dwelling
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

RCO 541 SECTION 2 RCC 8.120.010 ACCUMULATED RUBBISH

3) Remove all outside storage; no outside storage permitted per zoning,

RCO 348 SECTION 3.3 RCC 17.12.040 EXCESSIVE OUTSIDE STORAGE IN R-1 ZONE (RCC 17.24.010)

4) THE OWNER OF RECORD ofthe subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice (o obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or demolition and
removil of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: Unpermitted 2nd Unit
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

COMPL[A:_NCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 17, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1,16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 25, 2015

Fannie Mae
14221 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 1000
Dallas, TX 75254

RE CASE NO: CV1500374 at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of CABAZON, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 526-122-006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 50335 ALOMA DR, in the community of
CABAZON California, Assessor's Parcel Number 526-122-006, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457),8.120.010 (Ord. 541) ,17.12.040 (Ord. 348) ,15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,"” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

3) 17.12.040 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permitted uses for
the size and type of property.

4) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
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NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain ali necessary permits from the Department of Building and-Safety and to correct or abate-the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #1: Dwelling
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

RCO 541 SECTION 2 RCC 8.120.0106 ACCUMULATED RUBBISH

3) Remove all outside storage; no outside storage permitted per zoning.

RCQO 348 SECTION 3.3 RCC 17.12.040 EXCESSIVE OUTSIDE STORAGE IN R-1 ZONE (RCC 17.24.010)

4) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Departtment of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the aitached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: Unpermitted 2nd Unit
RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTADNARD STRUCTURE

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY September 17, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.06 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE'ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: 8 COOE BECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathiub, Shower or kitchen sink 0010123 179203(2)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: (ARepair Per Applicable Building Codes JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. V~Lack of hot and cold funning water to plumbing fixtures i 2001(6)4,5 17920.3(2)4,5.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: BJRepair Per Applicable Building Co@es' A1Pemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [], Lack of connection to required sewage system o . 1001(b)24 17920.3(a)14
' " OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ TRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [1 Hazardous plumbingi.... , ' . o - 2001(F) 17920.3(c)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. /K Lack of required eleetrical lighting : & 001(B)10 . 179203()10
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [{Repair Per Applicable Building Codes FiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [}~ Hazardous Wiring, , : 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes. PHoemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lackof adequate heating facilities ' Son 1001(0)6 17920,3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO; [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation,..; : : . 1001(e)1 17920.3¢b)1
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [IDemolish Or Rehabilitato Structurc
9. [1 Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports..., o 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per. Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 i?‘l: Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, I¢an, list or buckle
< due to defective material or deterioration ; ; b i sornner 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . “FiRepair Per'Applicable Building Codes . .- [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -
11 P} Members.of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, spiit, or:buckle due to defective material or deterioration.... : ; “1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ‘PiRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [IDemoiish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [Dampness of habitable rooms ; 1001 (5)11 17920.3(a)11
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: KRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [K[Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 K Faulty weather protection ; : 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(5)14
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing

including broken windows or'doors, lack of paint or othera

of exterior walls, roof or floors -

pproved wall covering,

OBTAINPERMITTO: DIRepair Per Applicable Building Codes. PiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 K General dilapidation or improper maintenance . ' 1001(b)13 19920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: JARepair Per Applicable Building Codes {{IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard : a 1001() 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [JRepair Per Applicable Building.Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16.['] Extensive fire damage ; : T ' :

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: _ (IRepair Per Applicable Building Codles [ I1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structurc
17 PNPublic and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant. o ; ;

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: PiRepair Per Applicable Building Codes PlPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy . : e R e 1001(p) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: _ [IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 PR__ LR 772D Cpn STRUETIAN ¢ Rem OVE b [ Rovm prserTyon)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes ['1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2] :

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

[JRepair Per Applicabic BEdeing‘-Coaes

*** YOUMUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS
CascNo._( V(5 0O>T

[ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

WITHIN'30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
Address S 0335 AL oma. D, Catn e M. pnd

Date__ 05 - 0SS - 205"

© APy 52_{2{-{1?—-&59@ .
Officer_&. Touwzs £2./ 5. parin so2

285-025 (4/96)
Pistribution: th.te—(‘:ne'ri_le;

Canary~Property Ow_né:ry Pipk-To Be Posted On Structure



—a

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

- CODE'ENFORCEMENT . . . NOTICE OF DEFECTS
' . UNIFORMHOUBING  HEALTH & sAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: : COOE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
' 'P](I.ack of or-improper water closct, lavatory, bathiub, Shower oF kitchen sink 10000123 - 17920.3(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ;D};Demnlish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. "Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures i : 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [IRepair Per Applicable Building Cofles ﬁ@cmoﬂsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system o : 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO; [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. 1" Hazardous plumbing ; ;

OBTAINPERMITTO:  [)Re

: 1001() 17920.3(e)
pair Per Applicable Building Codes )]pcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5.))&? Lack of required electrical lighting A ; 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

/[)]Dcmn]j,sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. WHazardous Wiring

: sevresnis . 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
‘OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes /b]pamolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
% ‘B(]//I..nck of adequate heating facilities W

. 1001(0Y6 17920.3(a)6 &
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ TRepair Per Applicable Building Codes J}]ﬁemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [1 Deteriorated or inadequate foundation, : 5 " W001(e)1 ¢ 1792030
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:; [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [1Demelish Or Rehabilitate Structuge
9. [1 Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports S 00U 179203002
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10}]// Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, légu, List or buckle '
- dugto defective materdal or deferioration : . e 1001(c)4 17920,3(b}4
OBTAIN PERMITTO; _ []chair‘PerApplicab]c.Buiiding Coldes -D}I’.‘Jemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [\ Members of ceilings, roofs, cejling and roof supports or other horizontal merfibers
which sag, split, or buckle dué to defective material or deterioration, 1001(e)6 17920.3(b%
OBTAIN PERMITTO: . []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes };}'quo]ish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms.... ; " 1001(b)11 17920.3¢a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 ‘dt Faulty-weather protection ; v

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofin

including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering,

» 1001(h)1-4 17920,3(g)14
g of exterior walls, roof or floors ;

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:; [ IRepair’Per/Applicable Building Codes  KDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 )v](Gcnc;_al dilapidation or improper maintenance, il : : 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO; [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes - . {JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard.., s Lo e 1001(3) " 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - {JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage, - . ﬁ_?

OBTAINPERMITTO: . | IRepair Per Applicable Building Coldes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 J)]{ Public and-attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant...,

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes -
18 [] Improper occupancy ;

OBTAINPERMITTO: _ []Repair Per Applicable Bullding Codes [ [Demolish O
19 ) MIYY BT CDIN Co g -
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

20 {]

‘}df)cmoiish Or Rehabilitate Structurc
1001(n) 11920.3(a)
r Rehabilitate Structure

[Repair Per Applicable ﬁuilding_CQQes -/‘[:}:Ecmolish Or Rohabilitate Structure

‘OBTAINPERMITTO:  [IRepalBer Applicabic Building Codes

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Struéture
***  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CO

NDITIONS WITHIN:30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
caseNo. C V190037 ¢ Addres DO3X5 Aligrad . AR3A7 o)
Date 05/ 0% /1% _Officer_|JRES H2. / AL MER. 43/02.
R J" : G
285-025 (4/96) SEConD (’”‘&Tw

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary~Property Owner 5 Pink-To Be Posted On Structyzre




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1500374

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Amanda Ricks, declare that | am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on August 25, 2015, I served the following documents(s):
Notice of Violation

Notice of Defects (x2)

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by FIRST CLASS MAIL addressed as follows:

GERMANIA DONASTORG P O BOX 106, CABAZON, CA 92230

OCCUPANT 50335 ALOMA DR, CABAZON, CA 92230

FIRST MAGNUS FINANCIAL CORPORATION 603 N. WILMOT, TUCSON, AZ 85711
MERS P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, M1 48501-2026

Fannie Mae 14221 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 1000, Dallas, TX 75254

XX By First Class Mail. | am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. | declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON August 25, 2015, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT?EPNRTMEN'[‘,
/ A 7

i A
By: Amanda Ricks, Code Enforcement Aide

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

September 2, 2015
RE CASE NO: CV1500374
I, Edward Torres, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is:
581 South Grand Avenue

San Jacinto, California, 92582

Mail Stop #5002.

That on 09/02/2015 at 1115 hours, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice of Violation for RCO 457 SECTION 3
RCC 15.16.020 SUBSTANDARD STRUCTURE #1: Dwelling, RCO 457 SECTION 3 RCC 15.16.020
SUBSTANDARD STRUCTURE #2: Unpermitted 2nd Unit, RCO 541 SECTION 2 RCC 8.120.010 ACCUMULATED
RUBBISH and RCO 348 SECTION 3.3 RCC 17.12.040 EXCESSIVE OUTSIDE STORAGE IN R-1 ZONE (RCC
17.24.010) at the property described as:

Property Address: 50335 ALOMA DR, CABAZON

Assessor's Parcel Number: 526-122-006

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on September 2, 2015 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

S

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



EXHIBIT “F”



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department 20 1 5—0399068

e H B ¢.00
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 82/04/2015 B4:55 P Fae: 3

. : Page 1 of 2
d
Con_.mty of Riverside Recorded in Ufficial Records—
Code Enforcement Department County of Riverside
381 SOl!th Grand Avenue Pater 2:_823\“‘. Clerk-Recorder
San Jacinto, California, 92582
Vil Sop #5002 B A 2

G\

{spaco for recorder's use)

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

[n the matter (ﬁ' the public or other code vielation{s} on the property of: Case #: CV-1300374
GERMANIA DONASTORG )
and DOES Ithrough X, Owners )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to ali persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of California, that
administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or Jand tocated upon the foltowing described real property in the
County of Riverside;

ADDRESS: 50335 ALOMA DR, CABAZON CA, 92230
PARCEL #: 526-122-006
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:0.13 acres in LOT 5 of CABAZON RANCHO SUB 4, recorded in MB 22 page 96

VIOLATION(S): Riverside County Code (Ordinance) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541),17.12.040 (Ord. 348) ,15,16.020 {Ord. 457) that
such proceedings nrc based upon the noncompliance of such structurc or land with the requirements of Riverside County Codes (Ordinances)listed
above; and Lhat failure to comply with the law(ul orders of the Code Enforcement Director and/or anthorized agents of the County of Riverside
heretofore and herealter issued relative to the above matter may result in demolition of the offending structure, abatement of the public nuisance or
other nvailoble legal remedies and assessment of the costs, expenses, and administrative costs thereof to the property herctofore described as a tax
and special assessment lien on such property; that any purchaser, his heirs, or assigns acquiring said property subsequent to the recording of the
Notice with (e County Recorder shall have such interest subject and subordinate to said tax ad assessment licn. Notice is Further Given in
accordatice with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest,
taxes, depreciation or amerlization paid or incurred in the laxable year affected by these proceedings,

COUNTY OF RIVI‘JRSIDL}DF ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
&= ~

Ty
By, ST ¥ ?z?//
Brian B!uck, Cade Enforcement Department




NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS
PAGE TWO
CV1500374
526-122-006

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing
this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which
this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that

docwinent.
State of California )
County of Riverside )

On Y/é’ ?’A 7~ before me, Jamison D. Cole, Notary Public, personally appeared Brian Black who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)dSfare subscribed to the within instrurment and

acknowledged to me tlla(ﬁashelthey executed the same in @%en’their authorized capacity(ies), and that ﬁs{hen’thcir
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed-tte

tnstrament.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

JAMISON D. COLE
Commission # 2018834
Notary Public - California g
Riverside County
Camm, Expirgs May 7, 2017

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

3

Commission #:2018834 Expires: May 7, 2017

Signature; _ [7&/}7&%«;’7\ D é)’é (Seal)




EXHIBIT “G”



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT Al Brady,
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Code g‘f‘f?‘;;;fmem

May 24, 2016

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AND ABATE

PUBLIC NUISANCE
TO: Owner and Interested Parties Case No.: CV15-00374
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 526-122-006
and Responsible Parties List) Property: 50335 Aloma Drive, Cabazon

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to
Riverside County Ordinance (“RCO”) Nos. 348, 457, 541 and 725 to consider the excess outside storage, substandard structures
and accumulation of rubbish located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 50335 Aloma Drive, Cabazon, Riverside
County, California, and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 526-122-006.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the
SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be declared a public nuisance and be abated by removing the violations from the real

property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, June 21, 2016, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County
Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 1% Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence
will be received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the
exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code Enforcement Department (“Department”) will be presented to the
Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs,
are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under RCO No. 725. The Department may seek recovery of such costs from the
property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the
Department abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under RCO No. 725, will
be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the proerty.

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to discuss the case and
attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please check-in with Code
Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of the
Board’s Office.
ALBERT BRADY
C??MEN OFFICIAL

A’/ [ 2 M -

HECTOR VIRAY ~
Supervising Code Enforcepfent Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 50335 Aloma Drive, Cabazon
Case No.: CV15-00374
APN: 526-122-0086; District; 5

GERMANIA DONASTORG
P.O. BOX 106
CABAZON, CA 92230

GERMANIA DONASTORG
50335 ALOMA DRIVE
CABAZON, CA 92230

FIRST MAGNUS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
603 N. WILMOT
TUCSON, AZ 85711

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

P.O. BOX 2026

FLINT, Ml 48501-2026

FANNIE MAE

(FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION)
14221 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 1000

DALLAS, TX 75254
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV15-00374

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Sue Jimenez, the undersigned, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in
the County of Rlver51de over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding;
that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street, 12" Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on May 25, 2016, 2016 1 served the following document(s):

e NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

e NOTICE LIST

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST

XX  BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. Iam "readily familiar" with the office's practice of collection
and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with
the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside,
California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON May 25, 2016, at Riverside, California.

S

W\.~\
SUE JIMENEZ D)




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

May 25, 2016

RE CASE NO: CV1500374

I, Edward Torres, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is:
581 South Grand Avenue

San Jacinto, California, 92582

Mail Stop #5002,

That on 05/25/2016 at 1100 hours, I securely and conspicuously posted
Notice to Correct County Ordinance Violations and Abate Public Nuisance and Notice List at the property described as:

Property Address: 50335 ALOMA DR, CABAZON

Assessor's Parcel Number: 526-122-006

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on May 25, 2016 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

A

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



